

PS&E JOB NO : 17A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009178 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5322
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SR 900 TO COAL CREEK PKWY SE
 PAVING OUTSIDE LANE
 17A026 (REV. 12/21/2017)
 PROJECT : STBG-4053(865)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6505 226TH PL SE #200 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98027-8905 98053-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			14.46 %		453.01 %	
			83,000.00	95,000.00	12,000.00	459,000.00	376,000.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-93.39 %		-85.64 %	
			34,820.00	2,300.00	-32,520.00	5,000.00	-29,820.00	
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	911.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	58.0000	16.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	
			45,550.00	52,838.00	7,288.00	59,215.00	13,665.00	
SURFACING								
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	11.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	170.0000	126.67 %	200.0000	166.67 %	
			825.00	1,870.00	1,045.00	2,200.00	1,375.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
5	CRACK SEALING - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	49900.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	6.0000	200.00 %	10.0000	400.00 %	
			99,800.00	299,400.00	199,600.00	499,000.00	399,200.00	
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	132.0000	TON	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	360.0000	44.00 %	
			33,000.00	46,200.00	13,200.00	47,520.00	14,520.00	
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22							
	358.0000	TON	90.0000	134.0000	48.89 %	140.0000	55.56 %	
			32,220.00	47,972.00	15,752.00	50,120.00	17,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009178 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5322
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SR 900 TO COAL CREEK PKWY SE
 PAVING OUTSIDE LANE
 17A026 (REV. 12/21/2017)
 PROJECT : STBG-4053(865)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6505 226TH PL SE #200 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98027-8905 98053-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 70-22 5060.0000	TON	90.0000 455,400.00	114.0000 576,840.00	26.67 % 121,440.00	140.0000 708,400.00	55.56 % 253,000.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,690.00	14,690.00	0.00 %	14,690.00	0.00 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,790.00	9,790.00	0.00 %	9,790.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,430.00	11,430.00	0.00 %	11,430.00	0.00 %
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %
14	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
15	ESC LEAD 7.0000	DAY	150.0000 1,050.00	285.0000 1,995.00	90.00 % 945.00	500.0000 3,500.00	233.33 % 2,450.00
16	INLET PROTECTION 59.0000	EACH	100.0000 5,900.00	95.0000 5,605.00	-5.00 % -295.00	170.0000 10,030.00	70.00 % 4,130.00
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009178 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5322
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SR 900 TO COAL CREEK PKWY SE
 PAVING OUTSIDE LANE
 17A026 (REV. 12/21/2017)
 PROJECT : STBG-4053(865)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6505 226TH PL SE #200 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98027-8905 98053-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 29.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,450.00	116.0000 3,364.00	132.00 % 1,914.00	105.0000 3,045.00	110.00 % 1,595.00
19	BARRIER DELINEATOR 162.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,240.00	22.0000 3,564.00	10.00 % 324.00	20.0000 3,240.00	0.00 % 0.00
20	PLASTIC LINE 28790.0000	L.F.	1.0000 28,790.00	1.7500 50,382.50	75.00 % 21,592.50	2.0000 57,580.00	100.00 % 28,790.00
21	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 29800.0000	L.F.	1.5000 44,700.00	1.1500 34,270.00	-23.33 % -10,430.00	1.0000 29,800.00	-33.33 % -14,900.00
22	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 570.0000	L.F.	4.5000 2,565.00	4.2500 2,422.50	-5.56 % -142.50	4.0000 2,280.00	-11.11 % -285.00
23	PLASTIC STOP LINE 35.0000	L.F.	22.5000 787.50	36.0000 1,260.00	60.00 % 472.50	20.0000 700.00	-11.11 % -87.50
24	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 42.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,470.00	64.0000 2,688.00	82.86 % 1,218.00	110.0000 4,620.00	214.29 % 3,150.00
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.2000	HUND	360.0000 2,232.00	950.0000 5,890.00	163.89 % 3,658.00	800.0000 4,960.00	122.22 % 2,728.00
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 118400.0000	L.F.	0.2000 23,680.00	0.3000 35,520.00	50.00 % 11,840.00	0.7000 82,880.00	250.00 % 59,200.00
27	DELETED ITEM	L.S.	0.00	0.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009178 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5322
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SR 900 TO COAL CREEK PKWY SE
 PAVING OUTSIDE LANE
 17A026 (REV. 12/21/2017)
 PROJECT : STBG-4053(865)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6505 226TH PL SE #200 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98027-8905 98053-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			93.50 %			254.44 %
			162,790.00	315,000.00	152,210.00	577,000.00	414,210.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
29	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			100.00 %			100.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
30	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			6.67 %			46.67 %
			15,000.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	7,000.00	
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
34	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
35	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-52.00 %			700.00 %
			1,250.00	600.00	-650.00	10,000.00	8,750.00	
36	TESTING EXISTING VEHICLE DETECTION LOOPS	L.S.			1,650.00 %			983.33 %
			1,200.00	21,000.00	19,800.00	13,000.00	11,800.00	
37	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACING EXISTING VEHICLE DETECTION LOOPS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/05/2018

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 17A026 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009178 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5322
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 SB SR 900 TO COAL CREEK PKWY SE
 PAVING OUTSIDE LANE
 17A026 (REV. 12/21/2017)
 PROJECT : STBG-4053(865)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jan 22 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6505 226TH PL SE #200 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98027-8905 98053-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS								
38	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1							
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,159,618.50</u>	<u>\$1,707,880.00</u>	47.28%	<u>\$2,740,989.00</u>	136.37%	\$0.00
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,159,618.50</u>	<u>\$1,707,880.00</u>	47.28%	<u>\$2,740,989.00</u>	136.37%	
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		